
2025 Ohio University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-37   Conf: 9-21   Home: 7-18   Away: 7-19   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (421), Opp (475)   DPs Turned: Team (38), Opp (37)   IBB: Team (10), Slanker (9), Cauthron (1), Opp (10)   Picked Off:
Alexander (1), Bryant (1), Ineich (1), Mancino (1), Nelson (1), Reed (1), Shepherd (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (20), Totals (20), Cauthron (11), Cassidy (6), Reed (3), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Boncal 2, Peck 2, Barkman 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (144-186), Cauthron (55-69), Cassidy (12-18), Bryant (8-9), Tate (8-8), Winston (8-10), Gaskey (7-13), Boncal (6-9),
Price (6-7), Geiser (5-6), Reed (5-5), Eggl (4-5), Masters (4-8), Robertson (4-4), Barkman (3-3), Stewart (3-4), Cerha (2-2), Peck (2-4),
Beery (1-1), Pascarelli (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Slanker, Ben .302 50-50 182 43 55 9 2 21 69 131 .720 41 4 38 2 .422 10 2 3-3 95 3 6 .942
33 Neuer, Trenton .287 46-41 143 29 41 7 0 1 22 51 .357 26 5 34 1 .414 0 6 4-4 92 4 1 .990
25 Cauthron, Jackson .277 49-47 177 38 49 11 1 7 19 83 .469 20 15 41 0 .394 1 1 5-6 225 19 3 .988
2 Cassidy, Trae .276 48-47 192 25 53 15 1 2 28 76 .396 21 1 35 5 .347 2 4 4-5 249 36 14 .953
1 Dolan, Nick .238 44-44 164 29 39 4 0 9 23 70 .427 22 6 40 4 .345 2 5 10-12 47 89 14 .907
23 Lug, Wes .389 11-4 18 5 7 2 0 2 5 15 .833 1 2 6 0 .455 1 0 0-0 36 4 2 .952
15 Ineich, Matt .387 36-36 142 28 55 9 0 3 25 73 .514 21 3 11 0 .467 3 4 9-14 53 84 8 .945
14 Reed, Blake .317 37-35 120 21 38 9 0 3 26 56 .467 14 6 24 2 .408 2 0 0-0 25 0 0 1.000
11 Bryant, Cam .303 38-31 109 23 33 5 0 2 12 44 .404 18 6 21 0 .429 0 5 2-3 52 74 6 .955
3 Mancino, Pauly .302 32-30 116 24 35 8 2 1 22 50 .431 15 4 33 0 .394 2 1 7-8 101 3 1 .990
9 Cox, Drew .300 14-14 50 6 15 5 0 0 12 20 .400 7 1 10 1 .377 3 1 0-0 107 8 0 1.000
26 Karll, Caleb .273 28-20 77 17 21 4 0 1 9 28 .364 9 5 17 1 .385 0 0 0-0 41 1 2 .955
5 Steinbaugh, Cale .267 13-5 30 9 8 3 0 0 3 11 .367 0 2 7 1 .313 0 0 0-1 15 17 3 .914
7 Alexander, Brady .265 18-14 49 10 13 3 0 2 9 22 .449 4 0 14 1 .321 0 0 0-0 21 1 0 1.000
34 Nelson, JR .252 26-26 111 19 28 8 0 5 15 51 .459 11 4 17 4 .333 3 4 3-5 42 81 1 .992
12 Shepherd, Dylan .224 23-15 58 10 13 4 0 3 9 26 .448 1 3 14 0 .270 1 1 0-1 79 2 2 .976
Totals .289 51-51 1738 336 503 106 6 62 308 807 .464 231 67 362 22 .388 30 34 47-62 1301 478 77 .959
Opponents .320 51-51 1784 457 571 107 14 64 435 898 .503 293 108 322 27 .437 38 25 72-94 1331 453 45 .975

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
4 Stewart, Ethan 1.80 0-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 20.0 15 8 4 11 13 2 0 1 .217 1 1 0 6 1
36 Geiser, Jack 5.18 2-1 19 2 0 0-0 3 33.0 46 23 19 8 22 11 0 6 .315 0 2 0 0 2
32 Boncal, Hudson 5.35 3-6 14 11 1 0-0 0 79.0 83 53 47 37 68 15 1 5 .269 5 16 0 2 4
13 Masters, Dillon 5.81 0-2 7 7 0 0-0 0 31.0 41 23 20 15 26 5 0 0 .320 0 8 0 1 1
18 Cerha, Jimmy 7.62 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 18 12 11 12 6 3 1 1 .333 2 3 0 0 1
21 Gaskey, Blake 7.80 4-5 14 14 0 0-0 0 72.2 95 67 63 30 48 17 3 12 .323 0 16 2 3 5
20 Price, Landon 8.15 0-2 14 1 0 0-0 0 17.2 26 26 16 17 10 2 1 1 .338 2 5 0 5 0
6 Peck, Tyler 8.16 0-2 18 1 0 0-0 1 28.2 28 28 26 14 21 5 2 6 .262 1 13 0 3 2
28 Barkman, Trey 8.59 2-3 15 2 0 0-0 0 22.0 21 25 21 27 19 2 1 7 .247 2 4 0 0 1
39 Bryant, Luke 10.66 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 18 18 15 14 10 3 0 1 .367 5 7 0 4 0
30 Winston, Hunter 11.50 1-4 14 9 0 0-0 0 36.0 49 47 46 41 26 9 1 11 .322 6 7 0 2 1
38 Beery, Adam 13.50 0-0 18 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 27 26 23 14 9 9 1 2 .397 2 7 0 4 0
35 Eggl, Dylan 14.46 2-5 18 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 41 33 30 8 10 8 1 1 .461 1 6 0 1 4
37 Robertson, Julian 14.54 0-2 12 1 0 0-0 2 13.0 23 27 21 13 10 3 1 4 .371 1 6 0 1 1
24 Tate, Jacob 17.08 0-3 14 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 31 31 31 24 16 10 1 4 .425 7 5 2 5 2
16 Pascarelli, Kolby 17.36 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 1 4.2 9 9 9 8 8 3 0 2 .409 1 2 0 1 0
Totals 8.30 14-37 223 51 1 0 7 433.2 571 456 400 293 322 107 14 64 .320 36 108 4 38 25
Opponents 6.04 37-14 207 51 1 3 19 444.0 503 335 298 231 362 106 6 62 .289 36 67 3 30 34



2025 Ohio University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Cox, Drew 115 107 8 0 1.000 14 0 0 — 0 0
14 Reed, Blake 25 25 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 3 0
7 Alexander, Brady 22 21 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Boncal, Hudson 17 8 9 0 1.000 2 6 3 .667 0 0
36 Geiser, Jack 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Eggl, Dylan 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
13 Masters, Dillon 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 4 .500 0 0
4 Stewart, Ethan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Cerha, Jimmy 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Tate, Jacob 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
38 Beery, Adam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Nelson, JR 124 42 81 1 .992 16 0 0 — 0 0
3 Mancino, Pauly 105 101 3 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
33 Neuer, Trenton 97 92 4 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Cauthron, Jackson 247 225 19 3 .988 0 55 14 .797 11 0
12 Shepherd, Dylan 83 79 2 2 .976 7 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bryant, Cam 132 52 74 6 .955 14 0 0 — 0 0
26 Karll, Caleb 44 41 1 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Cassidy, Trae 299 249 36 14 .953 16 12 6 .667 6 0
23 Lug, Wes 42 36 4 2 .952 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Ineich, Matt 145 53 84 8 .945 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Slanker, Ben 104 95 3 6 .942 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Steinbaugh, Cale 35 15 17 3 .914 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Dolan, Nick 150 47 89 14 .907 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Peck, Tyler 13 2 9 2 .846 0 2 2 .500 0 0
21 Gaskey, Blake 11 4 5 2 .818 2 7 6 .538 0 0
20 Price, Landon 6 2 2 2 .667 0 6 1 .857 0 0
28 Barkman, Trey 6 0 4 2 .667 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Winston, Hunter 4 0 2 2 .500 0 8 2 .800 0 0
39 Bryant, Luke 2 1 0 1 .500 0 8 1 .889 0 0
37 Robertson, Julian 4 0 1 3 .250 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Pascarelli, Kolby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1856 1301 478 77 .959 97 144 42 .774 20 0
Opponents 1829 1331 453 45 .975 92 94 29 .764 20 0


